KansAs CORPORATION COMMISSION Form COP-5
O1L & GAs CONSERVATION DIviSION August 2008

Form must be Typed
EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION WASTE TRANSFER

Operator Name: Range Qil Company, Inc. License Number: §120

Operator address: 125 N. Market, Suite 1120 Wichita, KS 67202

Contact Person:  John Washburn Phone Number: ( 316 ) 265 - 6231

Permit Number (71 No. if appiicatre):. 15-015-23,901 $06€ Lease Name: Seglem

Weli Number: 3
Source of Waste:

Dike
O Source Location (QQQQY): ﬂm .SE _.SE .NW
D Emergency Pit D Settling Pit 16 27 6
Sec. Top. R. East DWest
[] workover Pit Drifling Pit
. . 2190 ___ Foet from [/] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
[] BurnPit (] Haul-off Pit
__2_1_6_5____, Feet from |:| East / Wesl Line of Section
D Steel Pit ] Seill/ Escape
Type of waste to be disposed: Fluid D Soil |:| Mud / Cuttings E| Other:
Amount of waste: 3 No. of loads 180 Barrels Tons YDS

Destination of waste. [:]Reserve Pit {:]Haul Off Pit {_] Disposal Well [] Lease Road [Z| Dike / Berm [:| Othar,

If waste is transferred to another reserve pit, is the lease active? [ _|Yes [ | No

Location of wasle disposal: Date of Waste Transfer: 6-1-11

Range Oil Company, Inc. Licensa No: 2120

Operator Name:

Lease Name:__S€gl€M sec. 16 . 27 r 6 [V]East [ Jwest
Docket No./API No.: county: _BBULIET
Comments:

The majority of fluid was hauled to the Seglem tank battery pit on 6-1-2011. The pit
was partially filled on 6-10-2011. The pit was entirely closed on 11-1-2011.

RECEIVED
NOV 10 201
KCC WICHITA

The undersigned hetby certifies that he / she is tX’P) ori _tl on m An (:L4 (A g

for 15 QDAQ& O’ ) C" "? Rh\;l; Ih'—- {Co.), a duli ihorized agenl that all lnformatlon shown hereon is true

and correct to the best of his / her knowledge and belief.

9ﬂ

Agent ngnarure

Subscribed and swom to hefore me on this
PEGGY L. SAILOR

Notary Public - State of Kansas

My Commission Expires: My Appt. Expires December 8, 2011




Called and talked to John Washburn w/ Range Oil Company on November 10, 2011, regarding the CDP-5
that was filed on the Seglem #3, 16-275-6E, 15-015-23901-0000, Butler Cnty.

Mr. Washburn admitted that fluids were hauled from the reserve pit on the Seglem #3 to the Emergency
Pit located on the Seglem lease, P10768, 5240°FSL-3980'FEL. Asked if he had received district
permission to dispose of the fluids from the reserve pit in this manner, he stated that no, he had not
received district permission. He stated that the fluids hauled into the emergency pit have evaporated.

Jonelle Rains

11/10/2011
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KCC OIL/GAS REGULATORY OFFICES

Date: 11/14/11 District: ) Case #:

D New Situation |ZI Lease Inspection

E Response to Request I:I Complaint

Follow-Up Field Report

Operator License No: 5120 AP1 Well Number:  15-0)15-23801-00-00
Op Name: RANGF Oll. COMPANY. INC Spo: SESENW =~ See16 Twp27 SRng6 [/]E ’D“’
Address 1: 125 N. MARKET Feet from DN D S Line of Section
Address 2: SU|TE 1120 Feet from [ |E [ ]W Line of Section
City: WICHITA GPS: Lat: Long: Date;
State: KS Zip Code: 67202 - Lease Name: SEGLEM Well#: 3
Operator Phone #: (316) 265-6231 County: Butler

Reason for Investigation:

REQUEST FROM KATHY HAYNES TO INSPECT EMERGENCY PIT @ TANK BATTERY.

Problem;

FLUIDS REMOVED FROM SEGLEM # 3 DRILL PITS WERE HAULED TO EMERGENCY PIT @ TANK
BATTERY.

Persons Contacted:

NONE

Findings:

1. LOCATED SEGLEM # 3 @ -096.78156 37.70239, NW SE SE NW, 3,114' FSL 3,116' FEL. WELL WAS A PRODUCER
AND 1S IN OPERATION. DRILL PITS HAVE BEEN CLOSED AND AREA HAS BEEN LEVELED BACK TO GRADE.
THERE WAS STANDING FLUIDS IN A 25' CIRCLE ARQUND WELL HEAD AND PUMPING UNIT. {§-10 BBLS), (2"-4"
DEEP). RAN FIELD CHLORIDE TEST, FLUIDS WERE NOT RECORDABLE, SHOWED BEING RAIN WATER.

2. LOCATED TANK BATTERY EMERGENCY PIT @ -096.78438, 37.70830, NW NW NE NW 5,260' FSL 3.933' FEL.
EMERGENCY PIT MEASURED 16' X 20' X 5', W/APPROXIMATELY 5 BBLS FLUID IN BOTTOM OF PIT (8"-10" DEEP.
RAN FiELD TEST ON FLUIDS FROM BOTTOM OF PIT, NOT RECORDABLE, (RAIN WATER). RAN AUGER INTO
CENTER OF PIT, DRILLED 12"-18" DEEP, RETRIEVED CLAY SOIL& FLUIDS, NO SIGN OF ANY ROTARY MUD IN
PIT. NEITHER FLUIDS OR PIT CLAY LINER INDICATED THAT ANY OTHER FLUIDS OR ROTARY MUD EVER GOT
HAULED INTO THIS EMERGENCY PIT.

Actlon/Recommendations: Foliow Up Required DYes No Date:
CC JEFF K., KATHY H., JONELLE R.

Verification Sources: Photos Taken: YES
| | RBDMS KGS TA Program
- T-t Database Disirict Files Courthouse
Other: L EASE INSPECTION

Retain 1 Copy District Office
Send | Copy 1o Conscrvation Division




Date: 11/14/11 District: 02

License #: 5120

Op Name: 5120 Spot: SE SE NW Sec16 Twp2?7 SRrgh EE DW
County: Butler Lease Name: SEGIEM Well #: 3
1.D. Sign [¢/]Yes [ Jno [ |Gss venting [ Jres [Jno =
Tank Battery Condition Pi:s
Condition: Good D Questionable D Overflowing = Fluid Depth: ft; Approx. Size; ft.x It
[ ]Pits. 1njection site [ Jsattwater Pipetines B @

Fluid Depth: ft; Approx. Size: fe.x ft.

Leaks Vlsible:D YD N

Tested for Lcaks:D YD N

Don Spill Evidence

Dﬂuwing Holes

DAbandoned Well Potential Pollution Problem |:| YelDNo

DTA Wells

DMon]torlng Records
D Lease Cleanliness =)
DVery Good Satisfactory Dl’oor D Very Bad

SWD/ER Injection Well D\’es D No Gnuge Connections D Yes D No
Permit #: Pressure — Actaal:_____ psi; Authorlzed: ___ psi Tubing: : T/C Annulus: ; C/SP Annulus:

Permit #: Pressure — Actual;____ psl; Authorized: ____ psi  Tubing: ; T/IC Annutus: 1+ C/SP Annulus:

Permit #: Pressure - Actuaf:____ psl; Authorized: ____psi  Tubing: : T/C Annulus: ; C/SP Annulus:

Permit #; Pressure — Actual____ psi; Authorized: _____psi  Tublng: ; T/IC Annulus: 3 C/SP Annulus:

APl Footages Spot GPS Well Well
Number Location Number Status

Retain | Copy Distnect Office
Send 1 Copy to Conservatian Division

Form: ] |130120.1_‘1_.




11-14-2011

RANGE OIL CO., SEGLEM TANK BATTERY, NW NW NE NW 16-27-6E BU.

PICTURE SHOWS : FRONT OF TANK BATTERY

1. LEASEID SIGN IN PLACE
2. AREA HAS BEEN ROCKED FOR EROSION CONTROL
3. NO SIGNS OF ANY FLUIDS BEING SPILLED



11-14-2011

RANGE OIL COMPANY, SEGLEM TANK BATTERY NW NW NE NW 16-27-6E BU.

PICTURE SHOWS: BACKSIDE OF TANK BATTERY 1.

1. SMALL SHORT PIECES OF PIPE LAYING AROUND.
2. NO SIGN OF ANY SPILLAGE.



Rt T

11-14-2011
RANGE OIL COMPANY, SEGLEM TANK BATTERY, NW NW NE NW 16-27-6E BU.

PICTURE SHOWS: PIT AREA @ NORTH END OF TANKBATTERY

16" X20° X 5

5 BBLS FLUID (8”-10" DEEP)

RAN CHLORIDE FIELD TEST ( NOT RECORDABLE)

RAN AUGER IN BASE OF PIT, 12”-18” RETRIEVED CLAY AND FLUIDS, NO SIGN OF ANY

ROTARY MUD.

o S



11-14-2011

RANGE OIL COMPANY, SEGLEM # 3 SE SE NW 16-27-6E BU.

PICTURE SHOWS: SEGLEM # 3 WELL SITE

1. WELL IN OPERATION
2. 25 CIRCLE OF FLUIDS STANDING @ WELL SITE. ( RAIN WATER)
3. PITS HAVE BEEN CLOSED AND AREA LEVELED BACK TO GRADE



Duans Krusger

From: Jeff Hdock

Sava’ Trorsday, Navember 10, 2011 348 PM

To: DOuane Krusger

Hubject, FW WASTE TRANSFER INTO EMERGERCY PIT  BEGLEM SEC 18.275-06E BUTLER CTY
Aractemonts: S33C-4117111010030 e

Ouane,

Read Kathy's email below and conduct an niprton ol the Segiem tank datiery site A fwld report and a st sarple atr bieng requeried by EPR depsriment  Let me dnow if your have any questrong
e

Froe: Kathy Haynes

Sant; Thursdey, Novemnber 10, 2011 3:0% PM

Tot Jeff Klock

€L: Jonele Ram

Subject: WASTE TRANSFER INTO EMERGENCY PIT SEGLEM SEC 16-275-06E BUTLER CTY

Juft,

We rerewed his CDP-5 for the Seglem drdi po Uhat had besn inspected with riguirementt of fhid removal sfter 96 bry The COP-5 indicated they 1ok fuids 10 thesr emergancy pit lor 1he Seghem Eank dattery
{sew ritached emetgency pt anp info) TaTked 10 Jonele who called operator and they did indeed remove Lhe Auids Trom drid pit 10 the emarpency SR, YWINEN SOMaGHE 1§ i (e arvs Lould Ny Dleats Take 2
voll Jample from canter of emedgenty pil 4o photo snd wend & rEpoft inla us. Jonelle hat talked 10 IES a0 thity Sre BOTNG 18 puttist this. [ you have any questions give me a2 call. Thanks

Kathy

P4 the pit Lhy mention s clowd b I dnilt pit - not the emergency pil




